

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Text

File #: RWQC2023-01, Version: 1

A RESOLUTION concerning the Regional Water Quality Committee work program for 2023.

WHEREAS, the King County Charter establishes regional committees to develop, recommend and review regional policies and plans for consideration by the metropolitan King County council, one of which is the regional water quality committee, and

WHEREAS, the regional water quality committee develops, reviews and recommends countywide policies and plans related to the water pollution control functions formerly provided by the Municipality of Metropolitan Seattle, and

WHEREAS, plans and policies that are assigned to the committee include, but are not limited to, water quality comprehensive and long-range capital improvement plans, service area and extension policies, rate policies and the facility siting policy and major facilities siting process;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Regional Water Quality Committee:

The Regional Water Quality Committee Work Program, dated April 5, 2023, Attachment A to this resolution, is hereby approved. The work program shall remain in

effect until it is superseded by a work program that is adopted by a resolution of the regional water quality committee.